improving the social well-being of the community.

Unallocated
Unallocated includes revenues  that cannot be directly attributed to the activities of an identified
functional segment.

23. Significant Events
The global pandemic known as COVID-19 continues to bring a level of uncertainty into the global
economy and continues to impact City operations. While disruption from the pandemic is expected to be
temporary the full potential impact to the City cannot be estimated with certainty due to the dynamic nature of
the event. The City continues to focus on service provision within the guidelines issued by public health
officials, as amended from time to time, and within the financial resources available to the City.

24. Prior Period Adjustment
In 2020, the City retroactively adjusted its financial statements to reflect new information about the City's
inventory of tangible capital assets and to recognize certain employee excess future benefits
payments that had accumulated with the service provider and are available to use against future benefits
claims.
The impact of these changes was to:

- decrease closing accumulated surplus by $13,798,685 as follows:

2019
Previously Reported

2019
Increase (Decrease)

2019
Restated

Opening accumulated surplus $1,158,703,214 $(4,975,389) $1,153,727,825
Accounts receivable 16,882,073 775,465 17,657,538
Net financial assets 112,333,218 775,465 113,108,683
Tangible capital assets 1,094,315,052 (14,574,151) 1,079,740,901
Revenues 197,611,071 (8,818,671) 188,792,400
Expenses 133,156,434 4,627 133,161,061
Accumulated surplus $1,223,157,851 $(13,798,685) $1,209,359,166

City of Maple Ridge - 2020 Annual Report   57

This Page Left Blank Intentionally

58   City of Maple Ridge - 2020 Annual Report

For the year ended December 31, 2020
Consolidated Report of Segmented Revenue & Expenses

Consolidated Financial Statements

Segment Report

Consolidated Report of Segmented Revenue and Expenses

For the year ended December 31, 2020

Protective

Services

Transportation

Services

Recreation

and Cultural
Water Utility Sewer Utility

RReevveennuuee

Tax revenue $ - $ - $ - $ 166,483 $ 971,285

Other revenues 5,859,426 682,932 1,063,458 18,705,492 12,713,153